

CS No. 8340/16

Sharda Duggal Vs. Rakesh Duggal Anr.

Pre-lunch Session

08.04.2021

Present : Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the matter is still pending before Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi and is fixed for 12.04.2021.

**Put up for report of settlement/ further proceedings on
05.07.2021.**

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 08.04.2021