

THROUGH CISCO WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING

Civ DJ No:395/2021

Laxmi Devi & Anrs Vs. Bhim Sen

10-08-2021

Present:

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant.

An application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC along with amended plaint filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy of the same be supplied to the defendant.

Put up for argument on above application on 09-09-2021.

(VEENA RANI)

Additional District Judge-06

West District, Tis Hazari Court,

Delhi, Dated-10-08-2021