

Civ DJ 8340/16

SHARDA DUGGAL Vs. RAKESH DUGGAL AND ANR.

Through Cisco Webex Video Conference

04.10.2021

Present : Sh. Rishabh Jain, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mohsin Chaudhary, ld.counsel for the defendant.

Matter was listed today for report on settlement/PE.

It is submitted that matter could not be settled between the parties and let this matter be listed for evidence of plaintiff.

At request, put up for PE on 06.01.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi