

Civ DJ 8340/16

SHARDA DUGGAL Vs. RAKESH DUGGAL AND ANR.

19.12.2023

Present: Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Mohd. Amanullah, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
connected through VC.

Ms. Neetu, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2.

Application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC moved on behalf of
defendant no. 1 is pending disposal. Further arguments are advanced
on the same.

No time left today for orders as board was heavy.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **16.01.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.12.2023