

25 Civ DJ 395/21
LAXMI DEVI AND ANR. Vs. BHIM SEN

06.02.2026

One regular Personal Assistant is on leave today and no substitute provided.

Present Ms. Kamal Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Amit Saini, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time for getting recorded evidence before Ld. LC.

Put up awaiting report of Ld. LC regarding evidence for
05.05.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/06.02.2026